

Resurfacing Various Street Powell Bill FY 26
7/30/2025

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Highland Paving Co., LLC		Barnhill Contracting Company	
				Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
A-01	Mobilization	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00
A-02	Traffic Control	LS	1	329,995.00	329,995.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
A-03	Remove and Dispose Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	460	53.00	24,380.00	53.00	24,380.00
A-04	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	17,471	1.25	21,838.75	1.25	21,838.75
A-05	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,500	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
A-06	Undercut Excavation	CY	50	12.00	600.00	15.00	750.00
A-07	Select Borrow	CY	50	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00
A-08	Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	460	53.00	24,380.00	53.00	24,380.00
A-09	Adjust Existing Manholes	EA	338	570.00	192,660.00	580.00	196,040.00
A-10	Adjust Existing Watervaves	EA	258	570.00	147,060.00	580.00	149,640.00
A-11	Adjustment Rings	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
A-12	Profile by Milling (0"-2" Depth)	SY	62,766	2.20	138,085.20	3.00	188,298.00
A-13	Edge Milling (0"-2" Depth)	SY	25,811	2.50	64,527.50	2.95	76,142.45
A-14	Incidental Milling	SY	500	13.00	6,500.00	16.00	8,000.00
A-15	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0 B)	TN	50	170.00	8,500.00	170.00	8,500.00
A-16	Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0)	TN	5,100	150.00	765,000.00	142.00	724,200.00
A-17	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Srfc. Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	9,633	65.00	626,145.00	78.25	753,782.25
A-18	Bituminous Asphalt concrete Levling Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	5,166	67.00	346,122.00	78.25	404,239.50
A-19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix PG 64-22	TN	1,396	544.00	759,424.00	596.00	832,016.00
A-20	Crack Sealing (Asphalt)	TN	25	150.00	3,750.00	170.00	4,250.00
A-21	Incidental Stone	TN	17	70.00	1,190.00	75.00	1,275.00
A-22	Shoulder Reconstruction	SY	1,500	12.00	18,000.00	10.00	15,000.00
A-23	Remove & Replace Recast Manhole Slab	EA	2	3,395.00	6,790.00	6,300.00	12,600.00
A-24	Retrofit Existing Handicap Ramps	SY	7	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,600.00	11,200.00
A-25	ADA Handicap Ramps	SY	5	3,150.00	15,750.00	3,150.00	15,750.00
B-01	(4"), White, 120 mils (Edgeline)	LF	59,758	1.30	77,685.40	1.30	77,685.40
B-02	(4") Yellow, 120 mils (Centerline)	LF	16,306	1.30	21,197.80	1.30	21,197.80
B-03	(24") White, 120 mils (Stop Bar Line)	LF	873	17.00	14,841.00	17.00	14,841.00
B-04	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Left Turn Arrow)	EA	4	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00
B-05	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Right Turn Arrow)	EA	3	225.00	675.00	225.00	675.00
B-06	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Combination Right or Left Turn and Straight Arrow)	EA	1	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00
B-07	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Yellow & Yellow)	EA	402	9.00	3,618.00	9.00	3,618.00
B-08	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Crystal & Red)	EA	13	9.00	117.00	9.00	117.00
B-09	15 mils, Temporary Paint	LF	2,000	0.40	800.00	0.40	800.00
C-01	Inductive Loop Sawcut	LF	720	12.00	8,640.00	12.00	8,640.00
C-02	Junction Box	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
Annex 26 Streets							
D-01	Mobilization	LS	1	16,600.00	16,600.00	42,500.00	42,500.00
D-02	Traffic Control	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
D-03	Adjust Existing Manholes	EA	113	570.00	64,410.00	580.00	65,540.00
D-04	Adjust Existing Watervaves	EA	19	570.00	10,830.00	580.00	11,020.00
D-05	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Srfc. Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	5,990	65.00	389,350.00	78.25	468,717.50
D-06	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix PG 64-22	TN	407	544.00	221,408.00	596.00	242,572.00
Total Base Bid Items Amount (Sum of Extended Amounts for each Base Bid Line Item) in Figures: (I.E. 1,727,850.00)					\$ 4,604,169.65	\$ 4,734,055.65	